
JUNIOR
Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing

Hope Howes Obi Stonehaven NQ I J 67.61% 1st
Erin Keith Glenmore of Roisbheinn Stonehaven NQ I J 67.39% 2nd
Anna Lawson Hiello Robyn Deeside & District NQ I J 66.74% 3rd

SENIOR
Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing

India Dorsie King of Cats Strathmore & District NQ I S 68.26% 1st
Cathie Bruce Simply Amazing Buchan NQ I S
Amy Louise McIver Shambo Katies Girl Caithness NQ I S 61.30% 2nd

Intro B Results

W/D



JUNIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Kayla Macdonald Banner AP Sutherland NQ I J 58.64% 2nd
Leanne Patterson Nova Ventura Gordon Dressage Group NQ I J 62.05% 1st
Chloe Benzie Sweet Clover June Deeside & Distirct NQ I J 56.36% 3rd
Madison Gill Katy of Auchness Caledonian NQ T J 50.68% 4th 1
Niamh Kewley Eques Junior Ladyleys NQ T J

SENIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Stacy Angus Riffeylands Gwennic Gordon Dressage Group Q I S 46.36% 1st
Kirsty Ure Little Miss Lola Stonehaven Q I S
Carol Thomson Dante Strathmore & District NQ T S 67.50% 1st 1
Lyndsay Anderson Cruisings Candy Cruisings Candy NQ T S 55.45% 7th 2
Laura Reed Dunkerrin Leader Moray NQ I S 66.59% 2nd
Sara Reed Drumeel Emperors Delight Moray NQ I S 56.36% 6th
Louise Cruickshank Bell Heather O' The Glens Ladyleys NQ I S 61.82% 5th
Claire McGowan Chloarogue Blondie Stonehaven NQ T S 51.14% 8th 3
Ruby Forbes Chewbacca Tayside Dressage Group NQ I S 66.36% 3rd
Tammy Halsey Asby Mills Sienna Strathearn NQ I S 65.23% 4th

Prelim 7 Results

W/D

W/D



JUNIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Lottie Wiseman Everwood Belle Amie Buchan NQ I J 61.35% 1st
Caitlyn Blackmore Millersford Mor Deeside & District NQ I J 60.58% 2nd
Amber Nimmans Hoppy Caledonian NQ T J 50.77% 5th 3
Mollie Skea Glandore Bay Findon NQ T J 53.85% 4th 2
Katie Bremner Bekon Strath Ladyleys NQ T J 60.19% 3rd 1

SENIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Morag Sutherland Rockhill Roulette Sutherland Q I S 66.92% 1st
Diane Forsyth Billy Stathmore & District NQ T S 66.54% 1st 1
Donna Wiseman Cwmtynant Saint Tomas Buchan NQ T S 60.19% 3rd 2
Rachel Duthie Molly Buchan NQ I S 63.85% 2nd
Leigh McEwan Mulroys Autumn Spirit Stonehaven NQ T S 59.81% 4th 3

Prelim 13 Results



Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Stacy Angus Riffeylands Gwennic Gordon Dressage Group Q I S 58.27% 1st
Lindsay Foreman Jacinda Strathmore & District NQ T S 66.73% 4th 3
Louise Cruickshank Bell Heather o' the Glens Ladyleys NQ I S 70.19% 1st
Russell Skelton Riley Caithness NQ T S
Alison Wild Cookie Bain Caithness NQ T S 67.12% 3rd 2
Emma Joseph Belvennie No Regrets Findon NQ I S 60.58% 6th
Caitlin Braes Balhagarty Marcista Stonehaven NQ T S 67.31% 2nd 1
Jordan Crawford Future King Caithness NQ T S 65.00% 5th 4

Prelim 14 Results

W / D



JUNIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Savannah Gordon Let's Cruz Caledonian NQ T J 66.35% 2nd 2
Jenna Day Croftgary Cocanova Findon NQ T J 68.65% 1st 1
Emily Paterson Ardrionne's Final Fantasy Ladyleys NQ T J 66.15% 3rd 3

SENIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Morag Sutherland Rockhill Roulette Sutherland Q I S 69.42% 1st
Leah Adams Moorfarm Calypso Strathmore & District NQ T S
Rachel Duthie Molly Buchan NQ T S 61.92% 4th 3
Elizabeth Murray Toby Strathmore & District NQ I S
Cathie Bruce Simply Amazing Buchan NQ I S 54.81% 5th
Michaela Roberts Coloured Blue Deeside & District NQ I S 67.69% 1st
Beth Jolly Toytown Ladyleys NQ I S
Amy Marshall Orlaith Stonehaven NQ T S 66.35% 2nd 1
Kirsty McBeath Milo Strathmore & District NQ T S 63.85% 3rd 2

Prelim 18 Results

W/D

W/D

Retired



Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing Collectives
Team 
Points

Kirsty Ure Little Miss Lola Stonehaven Q I S
Ruby Forbes Chewbacca Tayside Dressage Group NQ I S 62.61% 8th
Clare Wilkinson Guinness Ladyleys NQ I S 65.87% 6th
Laila Bedawi Hot Trend Findon NQ T S 68.91% 3rd 40 3
Lydia Cocks Blackwater Andy Deeside & District NQ T S 63.48% 8th 6
Sally Peter Maybe Marlene Moray NQ T S 68.91% 2nd 42 2
Catherine Robertson Mr Milo Moray NQ T S 67.83% 4th 4
Laura Collins Donnadoni B Strathmore & District NQ T S 64.57% 7th 5
Louise Brown Cowton April Showers Stonehaven NQ T S 69.35% 1st 1
Julia Craig Gracie Stansfield Strathearn NQ I S 60.00% 9th
Jacqueline Saunders East Lands Tally Ho Tony Moray NQ I S 66.96% 5th

Novice 24 Results

W/D



JUNIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Kayla Wilson Unbelivable Alchemy Ladyleys NQ T J 66.54% 2nd 1
Evie Craigie Ballyard Silver Susie Ladyleys NQ I J 68.08% 1st
Rose Daily Duke of Earl Tayside Dressage Group NQ I J
Kelly Grant Liskey Brooke Findon NQ T J 66.15% 3rd 2

SENIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Morven Wilkie Burnside Westray Gordon Dressage Group Q I S 70.77% 1st
Sophie Church Rockridge Cassandra Strathmore & District NQ T S 60.58% 8th 6
Barbra Harrison Fingalls Hope Deeside & District NQ T S 63.08% 5th 3
Carole MacDonald Spartan King Moray NQ T S 62.50% 6th 4
Lisa Philip Umustrememberme Moray NQ T S 61.54% 7th 5
Clare Wilkinson Guinness Ladyleys NQ I S 64.23% 4th
Brenda Cameron Harrison Heights Stonehaven NQ T S 67.88% 2nd 2
Tiffany Young Spottiswood William Findon NQ T S 69.42% 1st 1
Catherine Robertson Mr Milo Moray NQ I S 65.77% 3rd

Novice 30 Results

W/D



Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Collectives Placing
Team 
Points

Amanda Sall Worsden Liberty Gordon Gressage Group Q I S 66.73% 1st
Fiona Shepherd Honky Tonk Tom Strathmore & District NQ T S 61.15% 38.50 4th 3
Michele Helliwell Auchiries Midnight Blossom Buchan NQ I S 63.65% 2nd
Clare Adam Laighlands Fearan Anna Deeside & District NQ T S 58.65% 36.00 8th 6
Jacqueline Saunders Eastlands Tally Ho Tony Moray NQ T S 61.73% 3rd 2
Vicky Penman Cottontail Moray NQ T S 61.15% 38.50 4th 4
Julie Robertson Balhagarty Little Diamond Stonehaven NQ T S 58.65% 37.00 7th 5
Emma Maguire Golden Delicious Stonehaven NQ I S 59.04% 6th
Pat Graham Flagmount Clover Thistle Findon NQ T S 66.54% 1st 1

Novice 39 Results



JUNIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Mollie Green There Goes the Cash Ladyleys NQ I J 62.59% 1st

SENIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Collectives Placing
Team 
Points

Amanda Sall Worsden Liberty Gordon Dressage Group Q I S 69.66% 1st
Donna Webster Phonenix Strathmore & District NQ T S 65.52% 4th 3
Fiona Shepherd Honky Tonk Tom Strathmore & District NQ I S 61.38% 11th
Michele Helliwell Auchiries Midnight Blossom Buchan NQ I S 64.31% 6th
Alison Salter Indian Chief Deeside & District NQ T S 64.14% 7th 5
Kirsteen Macleod Bruno Moray NQ T S 67.24% 54.00 2nd 2
Aileen Ferrari Watermark Moray NQ T S 63.62% 9th 6
Carole MacDonald Spartan King Moray NQ I S 61.55% 10th
Dawn Morley Amier Ladyleys NQ I S 63.97% 8th
Heather Begg Cassana Stonehaven NQ T S 64.48% 5th 4
Frances Sutherland Cusmo Z Caithness NQ I S 66.90% 3rd
Nicola Horn Copper Crescendo Findon NQ T S 67.24% 55.00 1st 1

Elementary 43 Results



Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Donna Webster Phonenix Strathmore & District NQ I S 60.34% 2nd
Alison Salter Indian Chief Deeside & District NQ I S 61.55% 1st

Pick A Test (Medium 61) Results



Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Amanda Sall Worsden Liberty Gordon Dressage Group Q I S 72.27% 1st
Jacqueline Saunders Eastlands Tally Ho Tony Moray NQ I S 70.00% 3rd
Barbra Harrison Fingalls Hope Deeside & District NQ I S 65.91% 7th
Michele Helliwell Auchiries Midnight Blossom Buchan NQ T S 69.09% 5th 4
Emma Maguire Golden Delicious Stonehaven NQ T S 70.00% 3rd 3
Heather Begg Cassana Stonehaven NQ T S 75.00% 2nd 2
Brenda Cameron Harrison Heights Stonehaven NQ T S 63.18% 8th 6
Julie Roberston Balhagarty Little Diamond Stonehaven NQ T S 78.18% 1st 1
Kirsty McBeath Milo Strathmore & District NQ T S 63.18% 9th 7
Laura Collins Donnadoni B Strathmore & District NQ T S 66.36% 6th 5

Riding Test (Novice 24) Results



JUNIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Lottie Wiseman Everwood Belle Amie Buchan Q I J 68.18% 1st
Caitlyn Blackmore Millersford Mhor Deeside & District NQ I J 72.73% 1st
Katie Bremner Beckon Strath Ladyleys NQ I J 71.82% 2nd
Hope Howes Obi Stonehaven NQ I J
Erin Keith Glenmore of Roisbheinn Stonehaven NQ I J 67.27% 3rd

SENIOR

Rider Horse Club Q/NQ T/I J/S Score Placing
Team 
Points

Kirsty Ure Little Miss Lola Stonehaven Q I S
Donna Wiseman Cwmtynent Saint Tomas Buchan NQ T S 68.18% 5th 4
Rachel Duthie Molly Buchan NQ T S 72.27% 4th 3
Joy Fulton Annaletta Supreme Fife NQ I S 74.09% 1st
Louise Brown Cowton April Showers Stonehaven NQ T S 74.09% 2nd 1
Leigh McEwan Mulroys Autumn Spirit Stonehaven NQ T S 61.36% 6th 5
Caitlin Braes Balhgarty Marcista Stonehaven NQ T S 60.00% 7th 6
Claire McGowan Chloarouge Blondie Stonehaven NQ T S 55.00% 9th 7
Amy Marshall Orlaith Stonehaven NQ I S 59.09% 8th
Carol Thomson Dante Strathmore Team NQ T S 72.73% 3rd 2

Riding Test (Prelim 12) Results

W/D

W/D



Club Rider Horse/Pony Points Collectives Team Place
Ladyleys Niamh Kewley Eques Junior W/D

Emily Paterson Ardrionne's Final Fantasy 3 68
Katie Bremner Beckon Strath 1 61
Kayla Wilson Unbelievable Alchemy 1 54

Total Points 5 183 1st

Findon Mollie Skea Glandore Bay 2 54
Jenna Day Croftgary Cocanova 1 70
Kelly Grant Liskey Brooke 2 53

Total Points 5 177 2nd

Caledonian Amber Nimmons Hoppy 3
Madison Gill Katy of Auchness 1
Savannah Gordon Leahs Cruz 2

Total Points 6 3rd

Junior Dressage Team Results



Club Rider Horse/Pony Points Team Place
Strathmore Carol Thomson Dante 1

Kirsty McBeath Moorfarm Calypso 2
Dianne Forsyth Billy 1
Lindsey Foreman Jacinda Discount

Total Points 4 1st

Buchan Lynsey Anderson Cruisings Candy 2
Donna Wiseman Cwmtynant Saint Tomas 2
Rachel Duthie Molly 3

Total Points 7 3rd

Stonehaven Leigh McEwan Mulroys Autumn Spirit Discount
Claire McGowan Chloarougue Blondie 3
Amy Marshall Orlaith 1
Caitlin Braes Balhagarty Marcista 1

Total Points 5 2nd

Senior Prelim Dressage Team Results



Club Rider Horse/Pony Points Team Place
Deeside & District Alison Salter Indian Chief 5

Clare Adam Laighlands Fearann Anna Discount
Lydia Cocks Blackwater Andy 6
Barbara Harrison Fingalls Hope 3

Total Points 14 6th

Findon Laila Bedawi Hot Trend Discount
Tiffany Young Spottiswood William 1
Pat Graham Flagmount Clover Thistle 1
Nicola Horn Copper Crescendo 1

Total Points 3 1st

Stonehaven Heather Begg Cassana 4
Julie Robertson Balhagarty Little Diamond Discount
Brenda Cameron Harrison Heights 2
Louise Brown Cowton April Showers 1

Total Points 7 3rd

Strathmore Laura Collins Donnadoni B 5
Sophie Church Rockridge Cassandra Discount
Fiona Shepherd Honky Tonk Tom 3
Donna Webster Phoenix 3

Total Points 11 4th

Moray Sally Peter Maybe Marlene 2
Carole MacDonald Spartan King Discount
Jacqueline Saunders Eastlands Tally Ho Tony 2
Kirsteen MacLeod Bruno 2

Total Points 6 2nd

Moray Catherine Robertson Mr Milo 4
Lisa Philip Umustrememberme 5
Vicky Penman Cottontail 4
Aileen Ferrari Watermark Discount

Total Points 13 5th

Senior Open Dressage Team Results



Club Rider Horse/Pony Points Team Place
Buchan Michele Helliwell Auchiries Midnight Blossom 4

Rachel Duthie Molly 3
Donna Wiseman Cwmtynant Saint Tomas 4

Total Points 11 2nd

Stonehaven Heather Begg Cassana 2
Emma Maguire Golden Delicious 3
Louise Brown Cowton April Showers 1
Leigh McEwan Mulroys Autumn Spirit Discount

Total Points 6 1st

Stonehaven Clare McGowan Chloarougue Blondie Discount
Caitlin Braes Balhagarty Marcista 6
Julie Robertson Balhagarty Little Diamond 1
Brenda Cameron Harrison Heights 6

Total Points 13 3rd

Strathmore & District Kirsty McBeath Milo 7
Laura Collins Donnadoni B 5
Carol Thomson Dante 2

Total Points 14 4th

Senior Riding Test Team Results
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